

Sukhwinder @ Sonu Vs State of H.P. & Anr.

**Cr. MMO No. 1081 of 2025**

15.12.2025

Present: Petitioner in person, with Mr. Karun Negi,  
Advocate.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick,  
Additional A.Gs. with Mr. Rohit Sharma,  
Deputy A.G., for respondent No. 1-State.

Respondent No. 2 in person, with Mr. Praveen  
Chauhan, Advocate.

List for consideration, on 30.12.2025.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
*(Pramod)*